
 

 

 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

दिल्लीविकास प्राधिकरण 

SAKET SPORTS COMPLEX 

साकेतखेल पररसर 

SAKET, NEW DELHI-110017 

साकेत, नई दिल्ली -110017 

 

No.F4(664)SSC/DDA/2018-19/Civil/227    Dated: 13-03-2019 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

शदु्धिपत्र 

  

Notice Inviting Tender  No.  -16/SSC/DDA/2018-19 

सचूना ननवििा सखं्या -16/ एसएससी / डीडीए / 2018-19को आमतं्रत्रत करना 
E-Tender Notice  No.- 16/Sr. A.O./CAU (Sports)/DDA/2018-19 (Part-II) 

ई-टेंडर नोदटस नबंर- 16 / सीननयर। ए.ओ. /सीएय(ूखेल) / डीडीए / 2018-19 (भाग- II) 

Tender Id No. 2019_DDA_454504_1 

टेंडर आईडी नबंर 2019_DDA_454504_1 

 

 NIT No.16/SSC/DDA/2018-19dated 12-03-2019for the workof maintenance of saket sportscomplex  

SH:-Providing Manager/Supervisor, Life Guards, Medical Attendants and Attendants for running of Deck 

Area Services of Swimming Pool at Saket Sports Complex, DDA,circulated vide letter No. 

F4(664)/SSC/DDA/2018-19/Civil/225dated 12-03-2019 the following amendments are as under :- 

 

1. Terms &Condition Clause. No. 3rd of “page 11”may please be read as under:- 

 

 Clause (Sl No. 3) – Only those agencies/ Firm/ Person having successfully completed three similar nature of 

works each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost put to tender, or two similar completed works each costing 

not less than 60% of the estimated cost put to tender, or one similar completed work costing not less than 80% of 

estimated cost put to tender during the last five years ending previous day of last date of submission of tender in 

Government Department, Public Sector undertaking, Govt. Schools including KVS. 

केवल उन एजेंसियों / फर्म / व्यक्ति ने िीन िर्ान कायों को िफलिापूवमक पूरा ककया है, क्जनर्ें िे प्रत्येक की लागि 

अनुर्ाननि लागि का 40% िे कर् नह ीं है, या दो िर्ान पूर्म कायों र्ें िे प्रत्येक लागि का अनुर्ाननि लागि का 60% िे कर् 

नह ीं है, क्जिे ननववदा र्ें डाल ददया गया है, िरकार  ववभाग, िावमजननक उपक्रर्, िरकार  उपक्रर् र्ें ननववदा प्रस्िुि करन ेकी 
अींनिर् निथि के अींनिर् ददन िर्ाप्ि होने के अींनिर् पाींच वर्षों के दौरान अनुर्ाननि लागि का 80% िे कर् नह ीं लागि िे भरा 
एक िर्ान कार् पूरा हो गया है। स्कूलों िदहि के.वी.एि. 

Instead of 

Only those agencies/ Firm/ Person having successfully completed three similar nature of works each costing not 

less than 40% of the estimated cost put to tender, or two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% of 

the estimated cost put to tender, or one similar completed work costing not less than 80% of estimated cost put to 

tender during the last five years ending previous day of last date of submission of tender in Government Department, 

Public Sector undertaking, Public Schools including KVS, RWAs Societies. 

केवल उन एजेंसियों / फर्म / व्यक्ति ने िीन िर्ान कायों को िफलिापूवमक पूरा ककया है, क्जनर्ें िे प्रत्येक की लागि 

अनुर्ाननि लागि का 40% िे कर् नह ीं है, या दो िर्ान पूर्म कायों र्ें िे प्रत्येक लागि का अनुर्ाननि लागि का 60% िे कर् 

नह ीं है, क्जिे ननववदा र्ें डाल ददया गया है, िरकार  ववभाग, िावमजननक क्षेत्र के उपक्रर्, केवीएि, आरडब्ल्यूए िोिायट  िदहि 

िावमजननक ववद्यालयों र्ें ननववदा प्रस्िुि करने की अींनिर् निथि िर्ाप्ि होने के अींनिर् पाींच वर्षों के दौरान अनुर्ाननि लागि के 

80% िे कर् की लागि वाल  एक िर्ान पूर्म कायम लागि नह ीं है 
 

2. Para 1 of “page 3” may please be read as under :- 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Only those agencies/ Firm/ Person having successfully completed three similar nature of works each costing 

not less than 40% of the estimated cost put to tender, or two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% 

of the estimated cost put to tender, or one similar completed work costing not less than 80% of estimated cost put to 

tender during the last five years ending previous day of last date of submission of tender in Government Department, 

Public Sector Undertaking, Govt. Schools with annual turnover more than 30% of the estimated cost in each year 

during the immediate last three consecutive financial year ending March 2018 duly certified by Chartered 

Accountant are entitled to apply. 

केवल उन एजेंसियों / फर्म / व्यक्ति ने िीन िर्ान कायों को िफलिापूवमक पूरा ककया है, क्जनर्ें िे प्रत्येक की लागि 

अनुर्ाननि लागि का 40% िे कर् नह ीं है, या दो िर्ान पूर्म कायों र्ें िे प्रत्येक लागि का अनुर्ाननि लागि का 60% िे कर् 

नह ीं है, क्जिे ननववदा र्ें डाल ददया गया है, िरकार  ववभाग, िावमजननक क्षेत्र के उपक्रर्, िरकार  उपक्रर् र्ें ननववदा प्रस्िुि करने 
की अींनिर् निथि के अींनिर् ददन िर्ाप्ि होने के दौरान वपछले पाींच वर्षों के दौरान अनुर्ाननि लागि का 80% िे कर् नह ीं की 
लागि वाल  एक िर्ान पूर्म कायम लागि। र्ाचम 2018 को िर्ाप्ि होने वाले ित्काल अींनिर् िीन लगािार ववत्तीय वर्षम के दौरान 

प्रत्येक वर्षम र्ें अनुर्ाननि लागि का 30% िे अथिक वावर्षमक कारोबार वाले चाटमडम एकाउीं टेंट द्वारा ववथिवि प्रर्ाणर्ि आवेदन 

करन ेके हकदार हैं। 

Instead of 

Only those agencies/ Firm/ Person having successfully completed three similar nature of works each costing 

not less than 40% of the estimated cost put to tender, or two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% 

of the estimated cost put to tender, or one similar completed work costing not less than 80% of estimated cost put to 

tender during the last five years ending previous day of last date of submission of tender in Government Department, 

Public Sector Undertaking, Govt. Schools with annual turnover more than 30% of the estimated cost in each year 

during the immediate last three consecutive financial year ending March 2017 duly certified by Chartered 

Accountant are entitled to apply. 

केवल उन एजेंसियों / फर्म / व्यक्ति ने िीन िर्ान कायों को िफलिापूवमक पूरा ककया है, क्जनर्ें िे प्रत्येक की लागि 

अनुर्ाननि लागि का 40% िे कर् नह ीं है, या दो िर्ान पूर्म कायों र्ें िे प्रत्येक लागि का अनुर्ाननि लागि का 60% िे कर् 

नह ीं है, क्जिे ननववदा र्ें डाल ददया गया है, िरकार  ववभाग, िावमजननक क्षेत्र के उपक्रर्, िरकार  उपक्रर् र्ें ननववदा प्रस्िुि करने 
की अींनिर् निथि के अींनिर् ददन िर्ाप्ि होने के दौरान वपछले पाींच वर्षों के दौरान अनुर्ाननि लागि का 80% िे कर् नह ीं की 
लागि वाल  एक िर्ान पूर्म कायम लागि। र्ाचम 2017 को िर्ाप्ि होने वाले ित्काल अींनिर् िीन लगािार ववत्तीय वर्षम के दौरान 

प्रत्येक वर्षम र्ें अनुर्ाननि लागि का 30% िे अथिक वावर्षमक कारोबार वाले चाटमडम एकाउीं टेंट द्वारा ववथिवि प्रर्ाणर्ि आवेदन 

करन ेके हकदार हैं। 

 -Sd- 

Col R Bhatia (Retd) 

Secretary (SSC) 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1. Commissioner(Sports), DDA-through e-mail for DDA website. 

आयुक्त (खेल), डीडीए-डीडीए िेबसाइट के ललए ई-मेल के माध्यम स।े 

2. Director. (System), through E-Mail-ddatender@ dda.org.in 

ननिेशक। (लसस्टम), ई-मेल-ddatender @ dda.org.in के माध्यम स े

3. Sr. A.O. (Sports), DDA 

सीननयर ए.ओ. (खेल), डीडीए 

4. Sect. DDA Contractor’s Welfare Association Visas Minar, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

डीडीए कॉन्ट्रैक्टर िेलफेयर एसोलसएशन िीजा मीनार, आई.पी. एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली 
5. Sect. DDA Builders’ Association, E-18, Vikas Kutir, New Delhi. 

सधचि डीडीए त्रबल्डसस एसोलसएशन, ई -18, विकास कुटीर, नई दिल्ली। 
6. The General Secretary, Delhi Contractor’s Welfare Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, N.D.S.E., Part-II, New Delhi-

110049. 

दिल्ली ठेकेिार, िेलफेयर एसोलसएशन (रजज।), 306, मजस्जि मोठ, एन.डी.एस.ई., पाटस- II, नई दिल्ली -110049 के महासधचि। 
7. All Secretary of DDA Sports Complexes for displaying on their Notice Boards. 

डीडीए स्पोर्टसस कॉम्प्लेक्स के सभी सधचि अपने नोदटस बोडों पर प्रिलशसत करने के ललए। 

8. A. E. (Civil)/SSC 

ए ई(लसविल) / एसएससी 
9. Notice Board 

सूचना पर्टट 

 

 -Sd- 

Secretary (SSC) 


